Repair
instructions (en)
Compact cylinder
ADVU / AEVU
7ADVU / AEVUb_en
2 / 29 Festo 7ADVU / AEVUb_en
Imprint
Version:

2.2.1	 "Pushing" functional mode	 7
2.2.2	 "Pulling" functional mode	 8
2.3	 Type codes (ascertaining the features of a cylinder)	 9
3	 Component overview	 10
3.1	 ADVU-…-P-A / -…-P-A-S2 / …-A-P-A / -…-A-P-A-S2	 10
3.2	 AEVU-…-P-A / -…-P-A-S2 / …-A-P-A / -…-A-P-A-S2	 12
3.3	 ADVU-125-…-P-A / -P-A-S2 / -A-P-A / -A-P-A-S2	 14
4	 Repair steps	 15
4.1	 Preparation	 15
4.2	 Visual inspection	 15
4.3	 Repairing compact cylinder ADVU… / AEVU…	 15
4.3.1	 Structure of the bearing cap	 15
4.3.2	 Removing the bearing and end caps	 16
4.3.3	 Replacing the piston components	 16
4.3.4	 Inserting the piston rod into the cylinder barrel	 18
4.3.5	 Repairing the bearing and end caps ADVU-… / AEVU-…	 19
4.3.6	 Attaching the bearing and end caps ADVU…-…	 20
4.3.7	 Attaching the bearing and end caps AEVU…-… 	 21
4.4	 Repairing compact cylinder ADVU-125-…	 23
4.4.1	 Structure of the bearing cap	 23
4.4.2	 Removing the bearing and end caps	 23
4.4.3	 Replacing the piston components	 23
4.4.4	 Inserting the piston rod into the cylinder barrel	 24
4.4.5	 Repairing and attaching the bearing and end caps	 25
5	 Cleaning and greasing	 27
5.1	 Cleaning	 27
5.2	 Greasing	 27
5.2.1	 Extremely thin grease film	 27
5.2.2	 Thin grease film	 27
5.2.3	 Grease reservoir	 27
6	 Maintenance and care	 27
7	 Tools	 28
7.1	 Standard tools	 28
7.2	 Special tools	 28
8	 Liability	 28
5 / 29Festo 7ADVU / AEVUb_en
1	 Important information
1.1	 About these repair instructions
This document contains important
information about the proper repair

9	 Cylinder barrel
9 / 29Festo 7ADVU / AEVUb_en
2.3	 Type codes (ascertaining the features of a cylinder)
The precise features of the current compact cylinder can be ascertained with the help of the rating plate on the cylinder.
The type designation is located directly beneath the Festo logo and describes the cylinder's features separated by
a hyphen (-).
Example:
AEVULQZ-63-25-A-P-A-S206
156 044     AN08
0,8-10 bar
1
4 2
3
1	 Type designation
2	 Serial number
3	 Technical information
4	 Part number
The type designation on these rating plates provides the following information:
AEVU	 Cylinder of type AEVU (single-acting)
LQ	 Square piston rod (protected against rotation)
Z	 "Pulling" design
63	 Piston diameter 63 mm
25	 Stroke 25 mm
A	 Male thread
P	 Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
A	 Sensing option (magnetic piston)
S206	 Through, hollow piston rod, heat-resistant seals
Note
A list and description of all possible equipment features of the compact cylinder can be found in the data sheet.
It is available on the Festo website ( www.festo.com).
10 / 29 Festo 7ADVU / AEVUb_en
3	 Component overview
3.1	 ADVU-…-P-A / -…-P-A-S2 / …-A-P-A / -…-A-P-A-S2
ADVULQ-…-P-A / -…-P-A-S2 / …-A-P-A / -…-A-P-A-S2
ADVU-…-A-P-A-S20 / -S206, ADVULQ-…-A-P-A-S20 / -S206
This diagram is intended only to provide an overview of the individual components. To order spare and wearing parts, please use the
online spare parts catalogue on the Festo website ( www.festo.com/spareparts).
11 / 29Festo 7ADVU / AEVUb_en
Item Designation Note
1 Flange screw
2 Polyurethane wiper seal For cylindrical piston rod, for S6 / S26 fluororubber
3 Polyurethane wiper seal For square piston rod, for S6 / S26 fluororubber
4 Bearing cap
5 Bearing For cylindrical piston rod
6 Bearing For square piston rod
7 Hex nut For piston rod with male thread
8 Cylindrical piston rod with male thread
9 Square piston rod with female thread
10 Cylindrical hollow piston rod with male
thread
11 Square hollow piston rod with male thread
12 Hollow bolt
13 Square piston rod with female thread
14 Square piston rod with male thread
15 Piston seal
16 Piston for magnet
17 O-ring
18 Magnet
19 Piston
20 Washer
21 O-ring
22 Cylinder barrel
23 Hex nut
24 Piston rod with male thread
25 Piston rod with female thread
26 Hollow piston rod with male thread
27 End cap
12 / 29 Festo 7ADVU / AEVUb_en
3.2	 AEVU-…-P-A / -…-P-A-S2 / …-A-P-A / -…-A-P-A-S2
AEVULQ-…-P-A / -…-P-A-S2 / …-A-P-A / -…-A-P-A-S2
AEVU-…-A-P-A-S20 / -S206, AEVULQ-…-A-P-A-S20 / -S206